the on-going groundwater monitoring program.  

8 Funding 
Funding for the well mitigation program will be generated through a combination of groundwater 
pumping fees and land assessment fees to be determined by the SFK GSA Board. A reserve fund of one 
million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000.00 or $1.5M) is expected to be established by the end 
of 2026. Once the reserve fund has been fully established, any claims will be charged to this amount. If 
the reserve fund drops below five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00), additional funds will be